## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Donald R. Woodward Jr.	06/13/2002	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SONICblue Incorporated	
Street Address:	2841 Mission College Boulevard	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13487074

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002 Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 32ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03-513-A-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Loos

Total Attachments: 2

source=03-513-A-CON\_Assn\_Woodward\_to\_SonicBlue#page1.tif source=03-513-A-CON\_Assn\_Woodward\_to\_SonicBlue#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028306 FRAME: 0860 13487074

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SONICblue Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2841 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054-1838, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1.	The	entire	worldwid	e right	, title,	and	interest	in	all	inve	ention	ıs and
improvements	JZ") a	JBJEC1	MATTE	R") that	t are di	sclos	ed in the	pro	visi	onal	appl	ication
filed under 3	5 U.	S.C. §1	11(b) or	non-pro	visiona	al app	plication	file	ed u	nder	35	U.S.C.
§111(a) and	entitl	ed ME	THODS .	AND A	PPAR	ATU	S FOR	SEI	NDI	NG	CON	ITENT
BETWEEN C												

	is to be filed herewith
M	was filed on April 16, 2002,
	now bearing U.S. application number 10/124,583; and

- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

PATENT PATENT REEL: 028306 FRAME: 0861

Title: Methods and Apparatus for Sending Cont Filed: April 16, 2002 Serial No.: 10/124,583	ent between Client Devices
Name and Girandan	Data of Glamatrina
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
DONALD R. WOODWARD, JR.	n <u>6-13</u> , 2002
State of California }S.S	
County of Santa Clara;	
personally appeared DONALD R. WOODWAI satisfactory evidence to be the person whose n	, 2002, before me,, RD, JR., personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to I capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, cted, executed the instrument.
Notary Seal	Notary
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
State of California }S.	S.
County of}	
evidence to be the person whose name is sub	, 2002, before me,, onally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory escribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity red the instrument.
Notary Seal	Notary

2 of 2

Case Docket #22407/06352

**RECORDED: 06/01/2012** 

Title of Document: ASSIGN. NT

Re: